

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 140 of 2022

Smt. Padmawati Mahilang **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/2146/2023

03.06.2024	Mr. Ravi Ranjan Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Atanu Gosh, Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the default as pointed out by the Registry is now removed. Registry is directed to verify the same and list this case in the week commencing from 18.06.2024. I.A. No. 04/2024 & 05/2024 which are the applications for hearing the case during summer vacation and urgent hearing are disposed of. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Vacation Judge
pawan	