



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 140 of 2022**

SMT. PADMAWATI MAHILANG **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**WPS/2146/2023**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 28/08/2024 | <p>Parties through their respective counsel.</p> <p>Parties are directed to complete the pleadings within a period of 6 weeks.</p> <p>List the case in the week commencing 04.11.2024.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Pawan      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |