



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 140 of 2022

SMT. PADMAWATI MAHILANG *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS No. 2146 of 2023

<u>19.05.2026</u>	Mr. Ashok Patil, learned counsel for petitioners. Mr. Suyashdhar Bhadgaiya, learned G.A. for the State. Mr. Siddharth Tiwari, learned counsel, on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Chandra Gupta, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. There is no urgency in the matter. Accordingly, I.A. No. 6/2026 and I.A. No. 7/2026 in WPS No. 2146/2026, applications for urgent hearing, stand disposed of. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE

Hyoti